REPAIR ORDER - AUDIT COPY [T T R T

DEERY BROTHERS
200 8 Gear Ave
West Burlington, IA 52655

S Homa Phone ' R/Q Close Date - | Receipt No. | :
2/12/26

. Body Miteage fn - ] Mileage: Qut
195847 195847

Make i Model: |~ License Number Service Advisor

2006 HONDA _ RIDGELINE

Yehicle [dentification Number Color .

Year

Acceount No. 1. Delivery Date . tn-Service Date

2HJYK165X6H513990
INVENTORY: 1289761
#1 - WITP: WHOLESALE VEHICLE. TOP OFF FLUIDS T :
Corrected by WITP: WHOLESALE VEHICLE, TOP OFF FLUIDS
LRATE:191.98
Work performed by Tech 425/ 0.50hrs @ 191.98 95.99
power steering noise, TOPPED OFF FLUIDS
#2 - RECALL: CHECK FOR OPEN RECALLS T
RN A [ 0O A I R:A O 0 PA 0
LABOR 85.99
PARTS
DEDUCTIBLE
SUBLET
SHOP SUFPLIES 15.36
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS
SALES TAX OR TAX LD.
SPECIAL ORDER DEPOSIT
DISCOUNTS
111.35

B 1888 ENSIGN Informallan Systams, Ino.



2/18/26, 6:57 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 HONDA RIDGELINE RTL: 2HJYK165X6H513990

This report provided free of charge by:

 peery Brothers ) Deery Brothers

g ) 200 S Gear Ave 46 / 50 - @101
West Burlington, IA 52655 153 Verified Reviews Customer Favorites
319-271-8758

Eﬂﬁﬂﬂ@ Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

2006 HONDA Accident reported: minor damage
RIDGELINE RTL EQ‘ y///// |
VIN: 2HJYK165X6H513990 MINOR MODERATE  SEVERE
CREW PICKUP

3.5L V6 F SOHC

GASOLINE

f }f 28 Service history records

ALL WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Report Provided Good Reliabilit

by: u y

Deery Brothers , il
4.6/5.0 sams 4 Previous owners GOOD

153 Verified Reviews RELIABILITY

@ 101 Customer Favorites [IE] 195,847 Last reported odometer reading

T

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/18/26 at
6:56:54 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.

Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
yﬂl wrnext used car

AN x] Accident / Damage History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1
| 05/15/2017 - |
' Damage reported: very _ B |
. Damage Severity Scale ‘ ||

minor damage |
7 |
MINOR MODERATE SEVERE | | |
|
Event 2

https://www.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/-fEAKLncsb07ywcGgHFA_jNrTVPsNeDNXvIDNnOhFZnwfapUgtcsTOOD-YY 1yQy2Ihp2Gk-MIQG6nrizlkilX... 1/15



2/18/26, 6:57 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 HONDA RIDGELINE RTL: 2HJYK165X6H513990

07/08/2025
Accident reported:
minor damage

-Involving rear impact with 20 I

- Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

[AIXGHEANY x| Reliability Forecast

Based on 2006 Honda Ridgeline RTL with similar mileage

3-Year Reliability Forecast

) e esn— reliability?

Fair Reliability Good Great Reliability $4¢ Average Repair Cost

Reliability

Good news! This
vehicle is expected to
have average risk of
repair and average
repair costs. X RELIABILITY

[EINGIE Y x|  Additional History ——

$420 avg per year

& Average Likelihood of Repair

What makes this vehicle have good

_ . Owner 3 Owner 4
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX
Total Loss s No Issues g NoOIssues No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. ' Reported Reported ~ Reported
Structural Damage b | No | Nol
. . o Issues o Issues o Issues
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle Reported Reported Reported
inspected by a collision repair specialist.
- Airbag Deployment No Issues No Issues | No Issues
' No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported | Reported
- Odometer Check No Issues No Issues No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated Indicated Indicated
Accident / Damage
. No Issues Very Minor Minor
Damage reported: 05/15/2017. Accident reported: D ; D
07/08/2025. Reported amage i amage
Manufacturer Recall No Recalls | No Recalls No Recalls
- No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported

https://www.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/-fEAKLncsb07ywcGgHFA_jNrTVPsNeDNXvIDNnOhFZnwfapUgtcsTOOD-YY 1yQy2lhp2Gk-MIQG96nrizlkilX...  2/15



2/18/28, 6:57 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 HONDA RIDGELINE RTL: 2HJYK165X6H513990

Basic Warranty

Warranty Warranty Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Expired Expired Expired
HINGGEI x| Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4
section
Damage Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | No No No
Lemon Problem Problem Problem
Odometer Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed | Guaranteed
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical No No No
Limits Problem Problem Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of

Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

NN | Ownership History

The number of owners is estimated Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4
Year purchased 2005 2015 2025
Type of owner Personal Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 10 yrs. 1 mo. 9 yrs. 4 mo. 8 months

Owned in the following states/provinces Il|l||ii?]%i]z' lowa, lllinois Illinois
Estimated miles driven.per year See Details 8,532/yr
104,861 180,433 195,847

Last reported odometer reading

[IXCIEAIY x| Detailed History

2> Owner1 P g
Purchased: 2005 €<

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Date Mileage Source

07/02/2005 lllinois

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Sandwich, IL

© 09/12/2005 4 lllinois

https://www.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/-fEAKLncsb07ywcGgHFA_jNrTVPsNeDNXvIDnOhFZnwfapUqtcsTOOD-YY 1yQy2lhp2Gk-MIQG96nrizIkilX... 3/15

Comments

Personal Vehicle

9,949 mi/yr

Titled or registered as personal vehicle

Title issued or updated



2/18/26, 6:57 PM

04/14/2008 40,949

04/15/2008

04/15/2008

07/08/2008

04/06/2009 47,286

04/06/2009

07/22/2009

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 HONDA RIDGELINE RTL: 2HJYK165X6H513990

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sandwich, IL

Service Facility

Bill Walsh Honda

Ottawa, IL

815-433-5700

billwalshhonda.com
4.8/5.0

304 Verified Reviews

Service Facility

lllinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sandwich, IL

Bill Walsh Honda

Ottawa, IL

815-433-5700

billwalshhonda.com
48/5.0

304 Verified Reviews

Service Facility

lllinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.

-First owner reported

Vehicle serviced
-Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
-Maintenance reminder reset

- Qil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance reminder reset
-Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Maintenance reminder reset

- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance reminder reset
- Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed

12/01/2009 52,936

04/14/2010 54,907

o - | -y | 11
SdlTUVWILTT, T

Bill Walsh Honda

Ottawa, IL

815-433-5700

billwalshhonda.com
4.8/5.0

304 Verified Reviews

Bill Walsh Honda

Ottawa, IL

815-433-5700

billwalshhonda.com
4.8/5.0

304 Verified Reviews

%

o &

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed

-Recommended maintenance
performed

- Drain plug gasket replaced

- Fluids checked

-Maintenance reminder reset

- Oil and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced
- Blower motor replaced/repaired

https://www.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/-fEAKLncsb07ywcGgHFA_jNrTVPsNeDNXvIDnOhFZnwfapUqtcsTOOD-YY 1yQy21hp2Gk-MIQG96nrizikilX...



2/18/26, 6:57 PM

06/15/2010 59,071

07/23/2010

01/05/2011 62,962

07/19/2011

12/14/2011 67,918

07/13/2012

05/07/2013 77,607

07/10/2013 79,865

https://www.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/-fEAKLncsb07ywcGgHFA_jNrTVPsNeDNXvIDnOhFZnwfapUqtcsTOOD-YY 1yQy2lhp2Gk-MIQG96nrizIkilX. ..

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 HONDA RIDGELINE RTL: 2HJYK165X6H513990

Bill Walsh Honda “ g Vehicle serviced
Ottawa, IL /% -0il and filter changed
815-433-5700

billwalshhonda.com

48/5.0
304 Verified Reviews

lllinois Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sandwich, IL
Bill Walsh Honda “ & Vehicle serviced
Ottawa, IL % -0il and filter changed
815-433-5700
billwalshhonda.com
4.8/5.0
304 Verified Reviews
lllinois Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sandwich, IL
Bill Walsh Honda " & Vehicle serviced
Ottawa, IL #% -Electrical system checked
815-433-5700 - 0il and filter changed
billwalshhonda.com
4.8/5.0
304 Verified Reviews
Illinois Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sandwich, IL
Ottawa, IL N . Maintenance inspection completed
815-981-3521 -Body electrical wiring repaired
billwalshhonda.com - Electrical system checked
4.8/5.0 -0il and filter changed
304 Verified Reviews
Bill Walsh Honda “ & Vehicle serviced
Ottawa, IL #% -Maintenance inspection completed
815-433-5700 -Fluids checked
billwalshhonda.com -Maintenance reminder reset
4.8/5.0 -0Oil and filter changed
304 Verified Reviews -Tire condition and pressure checked
Bill Walsh Honda Vehicle offered for sale
Ottawa, IL

815-433-5700
billwalsh.com

4.8/5.0

5/15



2118126, 6:57 PM
304 Verified Reviews

07/15/2013 79,886  Bill Walsh Honda Q£
Ottawa, IL 7%
815-981-3521
billwalshhonda.com

4.8/5.0

304 Verified Reviews

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 HONDA RIDGELINE RTL: 2HJYK165X6H513990

Vehicle serviced

-Body electrical wiring repaired
- Electrical system checked
-Fog light assembly replaced

- Rear brake rotor(s) resurfaced
- Rear brakes replaced

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

Ry
Bill Walsh Honda
Ottawa, IL
815-433-5700
billwalshhonda.com
48/5.0
304 Verified Reviews

07/20/2013 79,897

Vehicle sold

07/20/2013 lllinois Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.
07/31/2013 lllinois Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Metamora, IL
Owner 2 E‘ - Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Vehi'cle
Purchased: 2013 i\g than the industry average of 15,000 11,539 mi/yr
CAR miles per year.
R
Date Mileage Source Comments
08/02/2013 lllinois Title issued or updated

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Metamora, IL

02/10/2014 87,423 Martin Automotive LLC ;},\,
Washington, IL
309-745-9513
martinauto.net

5.0/5.0
70 Verified Reviews

@ 14 customer Favorites

lllinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Metamora, IL

07/06/2014

- 09/24/2074 94,791  Victory Honda Peoria
Peoria, IL

https://www.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/-fFEAKLncsb07ywcGgHFA jNrTVPsNeDNXvIDNnOhFZnwfapUqtcsTOOD-YY1yQy2lhp2Gk-MIQG6nrizIkilX. ..

-New owner reported
-Vehicle color noted as Maroon

Vehicle serviced

® -Maintenance inspection completed

-Recommended maintenance
performed

-Fluids checked

- 0il and filter changed

- Steering/suspension lubricated

-Tire condition and pressure checked

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed

6/15



